FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 26598/31569/DBP/C93

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	Name of conveying party(ies): Edmond Wenmaekers; Michel Wenmaekers; Monique Collard (Wenmaekers)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biapharm Street Address: 18, rue Saint Mathieu 78550 Houdan, France				
	dividual(s) Association eneral Partnership Limited Partnership orporation her: her: hists Under Laws of ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: NO	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: ☐ Exists Under Laws of France				
3. X	Name of conveyance: Confirmatory Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES (executed August 9, 2004) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
Exec	cution Date: August 9, 2002; November 12, 2002; August 24, 2004					
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,923,213; 2,270,330				
	Additional numbers attached? NO					
5.	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved 2				
		7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or				
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.				
9.						
	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

 ${
m DBP/djp}$ Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

DJP PAS598809.1-*-12/15/04 2:25 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0058

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edmond Wenmaekers, a French citizen, and Michel Wenmaekers, a French citizen, are joint owners in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of and Monique Collard, a French citizen is usufruct of the following marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
BIAFINE	1,923,213	Oct. 3, 1995	26598/C93
BLAFINE	2,270,330	Aug. 17, 1999	31569/C93

WHEREAS, Biapharm, a French company, whose address is 18, rue Saint Mathieu 78550 Houdan. France. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all the U.S. rights to the above-identified marks and registrations thereof (hereinafter collectively "US Rights"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

WHEREAS, Edmond Wenmaekers, and Monique Collard, on July 30, 2001, sold their interests in the US Rights to the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, Michel Wenmaekers, on July 27, 2001, sold his interest in the US Rights to the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, Edmond Wenmackers, Monique Collard and Michel Wenmackers (hereinafter collectively, ASSIGNORS) and ASSIGNEE wish to confirm in writing the sale of the US Rights and record the sale of such rights in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the US Rights and all rights and privileges pertaining to said US Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks included in the US Rights.

ASSIGNORS further agree that each will render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time to time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the US Rights and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to the US Rights.

Date August 9, 2002

Date November 12, 2002

Date August 24, 2004

DJP PAS411095.1-*-1/30/02 10:24 AM

Michel Wenmaekers

Morrique Collard

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 12/15/2004